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Hole 398-U1592A Core 36F, Interval 226.8-228.83 m (CSF-A)
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Hole 398-U1592A Core 37F, Interval 231.5-233.77 m (CSF-A)
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Hole 398-U1592A Core 38F, Interval 236.2-237.8 m (CSF-A)
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Lapilli-ash and lapilli with ash pods.
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Hole 398-U1592A Core 39F, Interval 240.9-243.72 m (CSF-A)
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Lapilli-ash and lapilli with ooze.
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Hole 398-U1592A Core 40F, Interval 245.6-246.59 m (CSF-A)
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Ash and ash with lapilli.
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Hole 398-U1592A Core 41F, Interval 250.3-251.63 m (CSF-A)
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Hole 398-U1592A Core 42F, Interval 255.0-257.1 m (CSF-A)
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Hole 398-U1592A Core 43F, Interval 259.7-262.1 m (CSF-A)
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Hole 398-U1592A Core 44F, Interval 264.4-265.87 m (CSF-A)
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Hole 398-U1592A Core 45F, Interval 269.1-272.62 m (CSF-A)
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Organic-rich calcareous mud and ooze, ooze, calcareous tuffaceous mud, and sand, often with lapilli and some ash pods.
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D
ril

lin
g

d
is

tu
rb

a
n

ce
 ty

p
e

Dolomitic sand, organic rich ooze and sandy conglomerate.

4.
8

2.
8

0.
8

-1
.2

-3
.2

1.
4

0.
4

-0
.6

56
.0

36
.0

16
.0

Sorting

1
P

oo
r

M
od

er
at

e

W
el

l

G
ra

di
ng

1

Components

1C
la

y

S
ilt

/f
in

e 
as

h

F
in

e 
sa

nd

M
ed

iu
m

 s
an

d

C
oa

rs
e 

sa
nd

/a
sh

G
ra

nu
le

/f
in

e 
la

pi
lli

P
eb

bl
e/

m
ed

iu
m

 la
pi

lli

C
ob

bl
e/

co
ar

se
 la

pi
lli

Li
th

ic

V
itr

ic

B
io

ge
ni

c

C
ry

st
al

Sediment
grain size

AVG, MAX

Volcaniclastic
grain size
AVG, MAX

Reflectance
L* a* b*

Site U1592 Visual core descriptions

76



C
al

ab
ria

n

MAD

CARB
IW

XRD
HS

MAD

MAD

PAL

III

1

2

3

4

5

CC

0

100

200

300

400

500

600
485.20

484.20

483.20

482.20

481.20

480.20

D.

D.

D.

D.

D.

D.

Natural
gamma
radiation

(cps)

100500

Magnetic
susceptibility

WR Point
(10-5 SI)

10005000

A
g

e

S
h

ip
b

o
a

rd
sa

m
pl

es

Lithology
Core
imageL

ith
o

lo
g

ic
 u

n
it

S
e

ct
io

n

C
o

re
 le

n
g

th
 (

cm
)

D
e

p
th

 C
S

F
-A

 (
m

)
Hole 398-U1592B Core 22R, Interval 479.3-485.76 m (CSF-A)
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Hole 398-U1592B Core 23R, Interval 489.0-493.61 m (CSF-A)
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